UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

BEFORE THE PATENT TRIAL AND APPEAL BOARD

DR. REDDY'S LABORATORIES INC.,

Petitioner

v.

POZEN INC. and HORIZON PHARMA USA, INC.,

Patent Owners

U.S. Patent No. 9,393,208 to Ault et al.

Inter Partes Review No. Unassigned

PETITIONER DR. REDDY'S LABORATORIES INC.'S POWER OF ATTORNEY

Pursuant to 37 C.F.R. § 42.10(b), Petitioner, Dr. Reddy's Laboratories Inc., hereby appoints the following practitioners as its attorneys to act on its behalf in all matters associated with the petition for *inter partes* review of U.S. Patent No. 9,393,208, with full power to appoint an associate agent and to transact all business in the United States Patent & Trademark Office in connection therewith:

Lead Counsel	Back Up Counsel
Alan H. Pollack (Reg. No. 39,802)	Dmitry V. Shelhoff (motion for Pro
BUDD LARNER, P.C.	Hac Vice admission to be filed)
150 John F. Kennedy Parkway	Stuart D. Sender (Reg. No. 34,248)
Short Hills, New Jersey 07078	Louis H. Weinstein (Reg. No. 45,205)
Tel: (973) 379-4800	BUDD LARNER, P.C.
apollack@buddlarner.com	150 John F. Kennedy Parkway
	Short Hills, New Jersey 07078
	Tel: (973) 379-4800
	dshelhoff@buddlarner.com
	ssender@buddlarner.com
	lweinstein@buddlarner.com

By: Anjun Swanof

For: Petitioner Dr. Reddy's Laboratories Inc.

Name: Anjum Swaroop Title: Vice President - Intellectual Property Date: 6/29/2018

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I, Alan H. Pollack, certify that pursuant to 37 C.F.R. § 42.6(e) I caused to be served a true and correct copy of the foregoing **POWER OF ATTORNEY** by Federal Express Next Business Day Delivery on this day on the Patent Owners' correspondence address of record for the subject patent as follows:

Steven L. Highlander Parker Highlander PLLC 1120 South Capital of Texas Highway Bldg. 1, Suite 200 Austin, TX 78746

Courtesy copies of the POWER OF ATTORNEY have been sent by Federal

Express Next Business Day Delivery on this day to:

(1) Patent Owner's:

Horizon Pharma USA, Inc.	Pozen Inc.
150 South Saunders Road	8310 Bandford Way
Lake Forest, IL 60045	Raleigh, NC 27615

(2) counsel of record for the Patent Owners in *Mylan Pharmaceuticals Inc. v. Pozen Inc*, Case No. IPR2018-00272

Stephen M. Hash	Ellen Scordino
BAKER BOTTS LLP	COOLEY LLP
98 San Jacinto Boulevard Suite 1500	500 Boylston Street
Austin, Texas 78701-4078	14th Floor
	Boston, MA 02116-3736
Thomas A. Blinka, Ph.D.	Margaret J. Sampson, Ph.D.
COOLEY LLP	BAKER BOTTS LLP
1299 Pennsylvania Avenue, N.W., Suite 700	98 San Jacinto Blvd. Suite 1500
Washington, DC 20004-2400	Austin, TX 78701-4078
Jonathan G. Graves	Jeffrey S. Gritton
COOLEY LLP	BAKER BOTTS LLP
1299 Pennsylvania Avenue, N.W., Suite 700	98 San Jacinto Blvd. Suite 1500
Washington, DC 20004-2400	Austin, TX 78701-4078

(3) and counsel of record for Mylan in *Mylan Pharmaceuticals Inc. v. Pozen Inc*, Case No. IPR2018-00272

Brandon M. White	Emily Greb
PERKINS COIE LLP	PERKINS COIE LLP
700 13 th St., NW Suite 600	One East Main St., Suite 201
Washington, DC 20005	Madison, WI 53703

Dated: July 2, 2018

By:

/s/ Alan H. Pollack Alan H. Pollack Reg. No. 39,802